

## City of Apache Junction, Arizona

## Agenda City Council Work Session

Meeting location:

City Council Chambers at City Hall 300 E Superstition Blvd Apache Junction, AZ 85119

www.ajcity.net Ph: (480) 982-8002

Monday, July 17, 2017 7:00 PM City Council Chambers

- A. CALL TO ORDER
- B. ROLL CALL

## C. AGENDA ITEMS

- 1. <u>17-277</u> Presentation and discussion on the Strong Sustainable Community Initiative neighborhood programs.
- 17-278 Presentation and discussion on Resolution No. 17-18 reaffirming the Apache Trail Redevelopment Area.
- Discussion on proposed changes to City Code Chapter 8 Business and City Tax Code in order to make both codes compatible with changes in state law; restore the pre-July 2007 manner of licensing businesses; establish a means of meeting the needs of zoning and building codes, law enforcement and public safety and meet local needs where possible. This discussion will focus on the most critical portions of Chapter 8 and the city tax code in areas of licensing, vendors, business and tax license fees and health department approval for temporary food and beverage vendors. This item will be placed on the July 18 agenda for possible

direction to staff if council is prepared to do so.

17-283 Introduction of the new Public Works Director, Mike Wever.

## D. ADJOURNMENT

Copies of this agenda and additional information regarding any of the items listed above may be obtained Monday through Thursdays, 7:00a – 6:00p, excluding holidays, from the City Clerk's office located at:

300 East Superstition Boulevard, Apache Junction, AZ

The City of Apache Junction invites and welcomes people of all abilities to use our programs, sites and facilities. Specific requests may be made by contacting the Human Resources Office at (480) 474-2617 or TDD (480) 983-0095.